
Southern Shuffle 5K Results 

October 30, 2021 

 

Overall Males 

1. Jonathan Ziesmer 16:35.37 (Course Record) 
2. Ever DeArroyo 21:19 
3. Marcus Mitchel 21:21 

 
Masters Male 
 

1. Ray Beam 24:20 (12)  
 
Males 15-19 
 

1. Jacob Smith 21:28 (4) 
2. Daniel Mapes 21:38 (6) 
3. Zachery Leclare 21:39 (7) 
4. Josiah Kimpel 21:41 (8) 
5. Roy Yoon 23:29 (9) 
6. Martin Funada 24:14 (10) 
7. Jesse Felan 25:24 (15) 
8. William Holt 25:51 (18) 
9. Michael Lee 27:07 (23) 
10. Logan Chang 30:49 (31) 
11. Caleb Shim 32:50 (34) 
12. Jay Choi 33:00 (35) 

 
Males 25-29 
 

1. Andrew Fox 27:01 (21) 
 
Males 30-39 
 

1. David Anthony 27:28 (24) 
2. Abdiel Erin 30:46 (30) 

 
Males 40-49 
 

1. Dave Colburn 26:27 (19) 
2. Rogelio Lantigua 27:07 (22) 

 
Males 50-59 
 

1. Todd Inman 27:58 (26) 
2. Philip Mitchel 29:10 (28)  



Males 60 + 
 

1. Byron Rouse 24:40 (14) 
2. Arthur Gonzarek 27:42 (25) 

 
 
 
Female Overall 
 

1. Sarah Inman 21:37 (5) 
2. Kaylee Benedict 24:19 (11) 
3. Catlin Cordero 24:32 (13) 

 
Masters Female 
 

1. Heather Neal 33:47 (38) 
 
Females 15-19 
 

1. Bethany Mitchel 25:47 (17) 
2. Sarah Hunter 32:33 (33) 
3. Esther Chang 34:58 (44) 
4. Olivia Slabbert 34:59 (45) 
5. Amelia Kim 35:26 (46) 
6. Christian Gibbs 41:38 (47) 

 
Females 20-24 
 

1. Anya Smith 25:43 (16) 
2. Kara Thompson 26:39 (20) 
3. Katherine Frykman 28:44 (27) 
4. Trisney Bocala 32:08 (32) 
5. Tierra Washington 33:20 (36) 
6. Alyson Zapara 34:15 (40) 
7. Eunice Lee 34:57 (43) 
8. Carissa Gibbs 41:39 (48) 

 
Females 25-29 
 

1. Samantha Marcelle 33:24 (37) 
 
Female 30-39 
 

1. Joy Anthony 30:19 (29) 
2. Autumn Dorn 34:41 (42) 

 
 
 



Female 40-49 
 

1. Sonatina Mitchell 34:26 (41) 
 
Female 50-59 
 

1. Teresa Price 33:58 (39) 
 
 
Overall 
 

1. Jonathan Ziesmer 16:35.37 (Course Record) 
2. Ever DeArroyo 21:19 
3. Marcus Mitchel 21:21 
4. Jacob Smith 21:28 (4) 
5. Sarah Inman 21:37 (5) 
6. Daniel Mapes 21:38 (6) 
7. Zachery Leclare 21:39 (7) 
8. Josiah Kimpel 21:41 (8) 
9. Roy Yoon 23:29 (9) 
10. Martin Funada 24:14 (10) 
11. Kaylee Benedict 24:19 (11) 
12. Ray Beam 24:20 (12)  
13. Catlin Cordero 24:32 (13) 
14. Byron Rouse 24:40 (14) 
15. Jesse Felan 25:24 (15) 
16. Anya Smith 25:43 (16) 
17. Bethany Mitchel 25:47 (17) 
18. William Holt 25:51 (18) 
19. Dave Colburn 26:27 (19) 
20. Kara Thompson 26:39 (20) 
21. Andrew Fox 27:01 (21) 
22. Rogelio Lantigua 27:07 (22) 
23. Michael Lee 27:07 (23) 
24. David Anthony 27:28 (24) 
25. Arthur Gonzarek 27:42 (25) 
26. Todd Inman 27:58 (26) 
27. Katherine Frykman 28:44 (27) 
28. Philip Mitchel 29:10 (28) 
29. Joy Anthony 30:19 (29) 
30. Abdiel Erin 30:46 (30) 
31. Logan Chang 30:49 (31) 
32. Trisney Bocala 32:08 (32) 
33. Sarah Hunter 32:33 (33) 
34. Caleb Shim 32:50 (34) 
35. Jay Choi 33:00 (35) 
36. Tierra Washington 33:20 (36) 
37. Samantha Marcelle 33:24 (37) 



38. Heather Neal 33:47 (38) 
39. Teresa Price 33:58 (39) 
40. Alyson Zapara 34:15 (40) 
41. Sonatina Mitchell 34:26 (41) 
42. Autumn Dorn 34:41 (42) 
43. Eunice Lee 34:57 (43) 
44. Esther Chang 34:58 (44) 
45. Olivia Slabbert 34:59 (45) 
46. Amelia Kim 35:26 (46) 
47. Christian Gibbs 41:38 (47) 
48. Carissa Gibbs 41:39 (48) 


